Kreisrangliste 2024/2025 KFA Niederlausitz

Damen
Platz Spieler

1

Schneider, Silke

Herren
Platz Spieler

[ER

O©oOo~NOOThWN

Schneider, Felix
Poeschke, Stefan
ARmann, Maik
Schneider, Dirk
Engel, Sven
Pinkawa, Florian
Hausler, Heiko
Gorner, Maik
Fionzek, Frank
Kling, Thomas
Gampe, Jan
Neubauer, Jens
Kautz, Oliver
Boettcher, Uwe
SchleulR, Leander
Richter, Christoph
Fischer, Rico
Schnee, Bernd
Kassner, Dirk
Preusche, Kay
Walczak, Glnter
Hanke, André
Recklies, Marco
Brauer, Andreas
Schéafer, Rainer
Neumann, Thomas
Plath, Uwe
Andreas, Steffen
Bohlen, Marco
Naundorf, Dietmar
Egler, Stephan
Vehstedt, Bernd
Spiering, Veit
Treuger, Horst
Langer, Peer
Perl, Klaus
Schleuf3, Roland
Schurig, Axel
Siebert, Glnter
Schiemann, Paul
Szyszka, Kurt
Wacker, Peter
Landeck, Manfred
Scheffel, Christian
H&nneschen, Uwe
Tosch, Glnter
Steuer, Andreas

Stand vom 02.02.2025

Verein
BSV 1959 Horlitz

Verein

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Weil3 Bahnsdorf

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV Kirchhain 90
Rickersdorfer SV
Riickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV Kirchhain 90

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV 1959 Horlitz
Ruckersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Weil3 Bahnsdorf
BSV 1959 Horlitz
Ruckersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau Weil$ Bahnsdorf

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BC Finsterwalde

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV Kirchhain 90

Spiele

15

Spiele

14
12
14
14
14
11
14
14
14
11
13
14
12
11
10
10
11
10
12
11
13
13
11

12
11
11
14
11
10

11
11
11
12

11

10
14
10
11
11

10
14
12

von
12

von
14
14
14
14
14
11
14
14
14
11
11
14
14
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
14
14
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
12

Points
2.670

Points
4,242
3.270
3.755
3.716
3.664
2.815
3.485
3.463
3.456
2.698
3.077
3.273
2.792
2.544
2.241
2.236
2.400
2.180
2.608
2.388
2.816
2.773
2.312
1.467
2.508
2.296
2.274
2.869
2.246
2.040
1.827
2.219
2.216
2.153
2.318
1.542
2.091
1.703
1.880
2.601
1.849
2.028
2.028
1.625
1.776
2.478
2.110

GD
178,00

GD
303,00
272,50
268,21
265,43
261,71
255,91
248,93
247,36
246,86
245,27
236,69
233,79
232,67
231,27
224,10
223,60
218,18
218,00
217,33
217,09
216,62
213,31
210,18
209,57
209,00
208,73
206,73
204,93
204,18
204,00
203,00
201,73
201,45
195,73
193,17
192,75
190,09
189,22
188,00
185,79
184,90
184,36
184,36
180,56
177,60
177,00
175,83



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Knoll, Manuel
Kamionka, Egon
Langhammer, Heiko
Matusch, Norbert
Zinke, Frithjof
Bienek, Wolfgang
Schéafer, Ronald
Pohl, Bernd
Zerchel, Thomas
Riedel, Henry
Kaubisch, Ronny
Koppitz, Ingolf
Janisch, Ronny
Mduller, Sven
Reichelt-Ritter, Paul
Kohlruf3, Viktor
Mduller, Steven
Lache, H.-Jurgen
Ritter, Jurgen
Schéfer, Reinhard
Krausch, Fabian
Kattner, Glunter
Gunther, Fred
Kamionka, René
Riedel, Fred
Potschke, Gerald
Beck, Enrico
Zedlick, Andreas
Wunderlich, Wilfried
Mdller, Dirk
Zedlick, Dirk
Wendt, Normen

BV 1962 Zeckerin
BC Finsterwalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin
Rickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV
BSV 1959 Horlitz
BSV Kirchhain 90
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Rickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV
BV 1962 Zeckerin
BSV Kirchhain 90
BC Finsterwalde
BC Finsterwalde
BC Finsterwalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin
BC Finsterwalde
SV Blau Weil3 Bahnsdorf
BSV 1959 Horlitz
BC Finsterwalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin
BSV 1959 Horlitz
BC Finsterwalde
BC Finsterwalde
Riickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV
Riickersdorfer SV
BV 1962 Zeckerin
BV 1962 Zeckerin
Rickersdorfer SV
BV 1962 Zeckerin
Rickersdorfer SV

weniger als 50% der Spiele

Siebert, Volker
Schnee, Ronny
Konig, Ingo

Els, Dieter

Zedlick, Thorsten
Jebas, Klaus-Peter
Klinkert, Johannes
Naundorf, Mathias

Rickersdorfer SV
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin
BSV 1959 Horlitz
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin

13
11
11
10
14

11
11
12
13

12
11
10
12

12

11
10

11

14
12

10
10
10

NFREANNRE RN

11
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
12

11
11
11
11
11
12
11
11

2.277
1.910
1.909
1.728
2412
1.369
1.190
1.866
1.835
1.968
2.096
1.088
1.844
1.668
1.505
1.764
864
1.002
1.703
1.116
1.511
1.369
916
1.405
880
1.718
1.460
1.004
988
969
933
819

1.138
186
166
320
301
557
127
203

175,15
173,64
173,55
172,80
172,29
171,13
170,00
169,64
166,82
164,00
161,23
155,43
153,67
151,64
150,50
147,00
144,00
143,14
141,92
139,50
137,36
136,90
130,86
127,73
125,71
122,71
121,67
111,56
98,80

96,90

93,30

91,00

284,50
186,00
166,00
160,00
150,50
139,25
127,00
101,50



